P.B.X.: 2575631, 2575632, 2577952, 2577921, 2577923, 2571479,2571872, 2315967

Fax: (0253) 2577936



# NASHIK MUNCIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK

-Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Sharanpur Road, (Post Box No.12) NASHIK - 422 002.

Visit visiets avvocamentalicorpocatation. Econol. East atterprestant in high translationing

Visit us at : www.nashikcorporation.in E-mail : nashikcorporation@nashikcorporation.in

FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICE NMC/FIRE/WS/ 235 /2021 DATE - 25/08/2021

## Fire Safety Certificate

Certified that M/s. Podar International School at Gut No.8/2/1/4(Part), At-Govardhan, Tal&Dist-Nashik. Comprised of ground floor building occupied by Podar International School at Gut No.8/2/1/4(Part), At-Govardhan, Tal&Dist-Nashik, have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of state UT fire service rules and Verified by the officer concerned of fire service on 25<sup>th</sup> August 2021 in the presence of The Principal, Podar International School, Nashik and that the building premises is fit for educational occupancy with effect From 25<sup>th</sup> August 2021 for a period of One Year in accordance with rule and Subject to compliance of the conditions.

Issued on 25/08/2021 at Nashik by...

Chief Fire Officer Nashik Municipal Corporation

To,
M/s. Podar International School,
Gut No.8/2/1/4(Part), At-Govardhan,
Tal&Dist-Nashik.

Certificate Fee Rs.2,000/- Paid wide Book No.070; Pass No.010; dated 25/08/2021.

Dated: 01/01/2021

### FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No.: jfe/20-21 03

Certified that the Podar International School at, Gut No.8/2/1/4 (Part), At Govardhan Tal & Dist Nashik,422222 comprised of Ground Floor occupied by Podar International School have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 31/12/2020in the presence of Mr. Varun Tiwari Address: 1& 2 Lakshman Rekha Mandir, Panchavati Nashik 422003 Maharashtra, India and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy class School Building with effect from 01/01/2021

for a period of 1 year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Issued on 01/01/2021 at Nashik by

\* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Signature with Seal:

Name

: Mr. Varun Tiwari

Designation

Fire Auditor. Licence NOF DFMFS-LA /2020/

To,

Podar International School, Gut No.8/2/1/4 (Part), At Govardhan, Off Gangapur Road, Tal & Dist Nashik, 422222.

### **ENDORSEMENT**

| The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled and annulled due to |
|---|
|   |
| (reasons to be recorded).   |
| (Name and designation of the authorized signatory)                                      |

# FORM-N (See Section 9(3) and rule 14) License to act as Licensed Agency for the purpose of Fire Prevention And Life Safety Measures

Date: 24.08.2020

Licence is hereby maded / renewed under the provisions of sub-section (3) of section 9 of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006 (Mah, III of 2007) to M/s Tyati. Five English Control of 2007 to M/s Tyati.

having their registered office at 4216, Shop Mod. 42.

Lower Recha Partie Chara-Parking Row
Partchard, Noshik 422003. to act as a
Licensed Agency for the purpose of the said Act for
execution of the Fire Prevention and Life Safety
Measures in relation to-

- sprinklers, pumping, etc. in class A-10-10.
- 2) Detection and Fire suppression system in class A/B/C/D
- Passive protection such as cable protection, fire deors, etc. in class A IBICID\*

Subject to the provisions of sub-section (4) of section 9 of the said Act and rule 14 of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Rule, 2009, the licence will be valid for a Period from 24.08.2021

# महाराष्ट्र अग्निशामन सेवा संचालनालय विद्यानगरी, हंस भुग्ना मार्ग, सांताक्षद्ध (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०१८. टेलि.नं. २६६७ ७५५५, फॅक्स नं. २६६७ ७६६६. www.mahafireservice.gov.in

(डॉ.प. मु. रहागदळे) संचालक महाराष्ट्र अग्निशामन सेवा

> अम्बान्तः (क्लाम १८३) व विका १४ वटा ) आग प्रतिबंधक व जीवलंखक उदावबीजनांच्या प्रवीजनार्थं लावसन्ताप्राप्त अभिकरण म्हणूनं

महारुषु आग प्रतिबंधक व जीवसंदशक उपाययीजना अधिनिया. २००६ (२००७ का महा. ३) याच्या करता १ च्या घीट-करना (३) च्या सरहतिनुसारस्यानिकप्राधिकस्या/ निर्वाचनप्राधिकस्य श्रेत्रान-

- ) हाबहेंट, निरंजनार्ग, वर्षित इ.साह अस्तिरक्षाम बंगका क्संबिर्श,-को अनुकाना है.
- (Department and fire appression) of a factor to

(ouble protection) - aft desire structure
 (ouble protection) - affine structure
 (fire doors)

विषयंत्रक व जीवसंस्तात अवस्था क्रांकियामी क्रांकियामी

यांना ला<del>प्यानन देवलाव देवलाहे</del> /लायराज्यचे जूतजीकरण करून हेष्यात रेलआहे.

हे लावनान्य उन्नर अधिनेवामाच्या कलान ६ ज्या पीट-कलान (४) ज्या आधि महानष्ट्र आग प्रतिनेवान व जीवनंत्रका उपायतीजना निवान, २००६ वाच्या निवाब ५४ ज्या तत्वतीज्या अधीन शहून, वित्तांब-२४-०८-२०२० प्राचनिवांब-२३-०८-२०२) पर्यंत्र या कालावधीनानीता वैध शहील.